

FILED
Jul 11, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 338339 *consolidated with*
338347

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

v.

NANCY L. ST. PIERRE-WALSH

Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR LINCOLN COUNTY
The Honorable Strohmaier

AMENDED RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

TANESHA LA'TRELLE CANZATER
Attorney for Respondent
Post Office Box 29737
Bellingham, Washington 98228-1737
(360) 362-2435

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
II. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	5
THE JUDGE PROPERLY SUPPRESSED EVIDENCE SEIZED PURSUANT A WARRANT HE ISSUED WITHOUT SUFFICIENT PROBABLE CAUSE	5
A. <u>The declaration was legally insufficient to establish probable cause</u>	5
1. <u>The informant's tip</u>	6
i. <u>Basis or source of informant's knowledge</u>	7
ii. <u>Veracity</u>	9
2. <u>The officer's independent observation</u>	10
B. <u>Ms. St. Pierre-Walsh had a reasonable expectation of privacy in the contents of her purse</u>	15
1. <u>Actual expectation privacy</u>	15
2. <u>Society recognized that expectation as reasonable</u>	16
III. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Constitution

<u>U.S. Const. amend VI</u>	5
-----------------------------------	---

Washington State Constitution

<u>Const. art. 1 § 7</u>	5, 15
--------------------------------	-------

United States Supreme Court Decisions

<u>Aguillar v. Texas, 378 U.S. 108, 84 S.Ct. 1509, 12 L.Ed.2d 723 (1964)</u>	6, 7, 8, 10, 11
--	-----------------

<u>Arkansas v. Sanders, 442 U.S. 753, 762, 99 S.Ct. 2592, 61 L.Ed.2d 235 (1979)</u>	16, 17
---	--------

<u>Minnesota v. Olson, 495 U.S. 91, 100, 110 S.Ct. 1690, 109 L.Ed.2d 85 (1990)</u>	16
--	----

<u>Rakas v. Illinois, 439 U.S. 128, 144 n.12, 99 S.Ct. 431 n.12, 58 L.Ed.2d 387 (1978)</u>	16
--	----

<u>Spinelli-United States, 393 U.S. 410, 89 S.Ct. 584, 21 L.Ed.2d 637 (1969)</u>	6, 7, 8, 10, 11
--	-----------------

<u>United States v. Chadwick, 433 U.S. 1, 13, 97 S.Ct. 2484, 53 L.Ed.2d 538 (1977)</u>	16, 17
--	--------

<u>United States v. Jacobson, 466 U.S. 109, 120 n.17, 104 S.Ct. 1652, 80 L.Ed.2d 85 (1984)</u>	15
--	----

<u>United States v. Ross, 456 U.S. 798, 809-12, 102 S.Ct. 2157, 72 L.Ed.2d 572 (1982)</u>	15
---	----

Washington State Supreme Court Decisions

<u>State v. Carter, 151 Wn.2d 118, 125, 85 P.3d 887 (2004)</u>	15
--	----

<u>State v. Cole, 128 Wn.2d 262, 286, 906 P.2d 925 (1995)</u>	5, 6, 9, 10
---	-------------

<u>State v. Cord, 103 Wn.2d 361, 365, 693, P.2d 81 (1985)</u>	6
<u>State v. Evans, 159 Wn.2d 402, 412, 150 P.3d 105 (2007)</u>	15, 17
<u>State v. Huft, 106 Wn.2d 206, 209, 720 P.2d 838 (1986)</u>	6, 11
<u>State v. Jackson, 102 Wn.2d 432, 433, 688 P.2d 136 (1984)</u>	6, 7, 10, 11
<u>State v. Kalakosky, 121 Wn.2d 525, 531, 852 P.2d 1064 (1993)</u>	5
<u>State v. Lair, 95 Wn.2d 706, 709, 630 P.2d 427 (1981)</u>	7
<u>State v. Smith, 93 Wn.2d 329, 352, 610 P.2d 869 (2011)</u>	11
<u>State v. Thein, 138 Wn.2d 133, 140, 977 P.2d 582 (1999)</u>	6, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15
<u>State v. Wolken, 103 Wn.2d 823, 827, 700 P.2d 319 (1985)</u>	6, 7, 8
<u>State v. Vickers, 148 Wn.2d 91, 113, 59 P.3d 58 (2002)</u>	8, 9, 10

Washington State Court of Appeals Decisions

<u>State v. Ibarra, 61 Wn.App. 695, 700, 812 P.2d 114 (1991)</u>	9, 10
<u>State v. Johnston, 31 Wn. App 889, 892, 645 P.2d 63 (1982)</u>	17
<u>State v. Jones, 68 Wn.App 843, 850, 845 P.2d 1358 (1993)</u>	15
<u>State v. Kealey, 80 Wn. App. 162, 168, 907 P.2d 319 (1995)</u>	15
<u>State v. Kealy, 80 Wn.App. 162, 170, 907 P.2d 324 (1995)</u> <u>as amended on denial of reconsideration</u>	16, 17
<u>State v. Merkt, 124 Wn.App. 607, 612-13, 102 P.3d 828 (2004)</u>	5, 6
<u>State v. Perez, 92 Wn. App. 1, 4, 963 P.2d 881 (1998)</u>	5
<u>State v. Rison, 116 Wn.App. 955, 959-60, 69 P.3d 362 (2003)</u>	16
<u>State v. Wilke, 55 Wn. App. 470, 477, 778 P.2d 1054, review denied,</u> <u>113 Wn.2d 1032, 784 P.2d 531 (1989)</u>	9

Treatises

Wayne R. LaFare, Search and Seizure § 3.7(d) at 372 (3d ed. 1996).....6
